MODEL: 43EDY
43EDY SPECIFICATIONS ES-9430 Rev.1   Page 1/4
Digital Panel Meters 43E Series
CURRENT LOOP SUPPLY DIGITAL PANEL METER
(sensor excitation, alarm output)
Functions & Features
• -1999 to +9999 digital panel meter
• Screwless spring terminal

[3.23]
MODEL: 43EDY–[1]-[2][3]
ORDERING INFORMATION
• Code number: 43EDY-[1]-[2][3]
Specify a code from below for each of [1] and [3].
  (e.g. 43EDY-1-R/Q)
• Specify the specification for option code /Q
  (e.g. /SET)
INPUT
Current
4 – 20 mA DC (Input resistance 10 Ω)
[1] ALARM OUTPUT
1: N.O. relay contact, 2 points
2: Photo MOSFET relay, N.O., 2 points
[2] POWER INPUT
DC Power
T: 5 V DC
(Operational voltage range 5 V ± 5 %, ripple 10 %p-p max.)
R: 24 V DC
(Operational voltage range 24 V ±10 %, ripple 10 %p-p max.)
[3] OPTIONS
blank: none
/Q: Options other than the above (specify the specification)
SPECIFICATIONS OF OPTION: Q
EX-FACTORY SETTING
/SET: Preset according to the Ordering Information Sheet
 (No. ESU-9430)
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Construction: Panel flush mounting
Connection: Screwless spring terminal
Applicable wire size: 1.0 to 1.3 mm2, stripped length 8 mm
Housing material: Flame-resistant resin (gray)
Isolation: Input to alarm output to power
A/D conversion: Σ – Δ
Sampling rate: 5 times/sec. (200 msec.)
Averaging: None or moving average
Setting: (Front button)
• Scaled range
• Linearization, square root extraction
• Moving average
• Low-end cutout
• Brightness
• Others
DISPLAY
Display: 4 digits of 7.6 mm (.3”) height, 7-segment, red LED
Display range: -1999 to 9999
Scaling range for measurement range (conformance range):
-1999 to 9999
Decimal point position: 10-1, 10-2, 10-3 or none
Zero indication: Higher-digit zeros are suppressed.
Over-range indication: '-1999' or '9999' blinking for display
values out of the display range.  'S.ERR' blinks surpassing
the permissible range.
Alarm status indication
  L1 indicator: Green turns on when the L1 alarm is tripped.
  L2 indicator: Red turns on when the L2 alarm is tripped.
Engineering unit indication: Sticker label attached
DC, AC, mV, V, kV, μA, mA, A, kA, mW, W,
kW, var, kvar, Mvar, VA, Hz, Ω, kΩ, MΩ,
cm, mm, m, m/sec, mm/min, cm/min, m/min,
m/h, m/s2, inch, ℓ, ℓ/s, ℓ/min, ℓ/h, m3, m3/sec,
m3/min, m3/h, Nm3/h, N·m, N/m2, g, kg, kg/h,
N, kN, Pa, kPa, MPa, t, t/h, ℃, °F, %RH, J,
kJ, MJ, rpm, sec, min, pH, %, ppm, etc.
EXCITATION SUPPLY
■ +24V SENSOR EXCITATION
Output voltage (across the terminals 3 – 1):
24 V DC @ 20 mA DC
• Shortcircuit Protection
Current limited: 40 mA maximum
Protected time duration: No limit
MG CO., LTD.